ComRes Published Voting Intention Figures
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Sunday/ Sunday Sunday/ Sunday Sunday/ Sunday
Mirror Mirror Mirror
15" May 4" May 17" April 29" March 13" March 1% March
Conservative 38% 34% 35% 35% 37% 35%
Labour 39% 37% 39% 41% 40% 39%
Liberal Democrat 11% 15% 10% 13% 11% 12%
Other 12% 15% 16% 11% 12% 14%

Methodology: ComRes interviewed 2004 GB adults by telephone between 11" and 12" May 2011. Data were weighted to be demographically representative of all
GB adults. Data were also weighted by past vote recall. ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

To commission a voting intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Caroline Lawes: caroline.lawes@comres.co.uk

To register for Pollwatch, a monthly newsletter update on the polls, please email pollwatch@comres.co.uk
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Voting Intentions Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th - 12th May 2011

Q.1 Thinking back to the general election last year, which party if any did you vote for?
Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Unweighted base 2004 886 1118 185 341 416 362 319 381 680 513 285 526 532 537 490 287 158

Weighted base 2004 983 1021 240 320 380 342 300 421 539 580 419 466 507 525 501 288 183

Conservative 592 297 295 34 65 100 89 107 197 197 160 129 107 186 186 114 76 30
30% 30% 29% 14% 20% 26% 26% 36% 47% 37% 27% 31% 23% 37% 36% 23% 27% 16%

Labour 453 241 213 42 68 103 91 61 89 111 127 114 101 100 97 150 62 45
23% 24% 21% 18% 21% 27% 27% 20% 21% 21% 22% 27% 22% 20% 18% 30% 21% 25%

Liberal Democrat 386 192 193 53 71 70 72 62 58 134 125 57 70 98 97 93 70 28
19% 20% 19% 22% 22% 18% 21% 20% 14% 25% 22% 14% 15% 19% 18% 18% 24% 15%

Other 156 83 73 8 18 27 33 24 46 34 38 30 53 34 25 32 14 50
8% 8% 7% 3% 5% 7% 10% 8% 11% 6% 7% 7% 11% 7% 5% 6% 5% 27%

Did not vote 322 132 190 91 7 61 41 28 24 45 99 67 110 62 90 91 55 23
16% 13% 19% 38% 24% 16% 12% 9% 6% 8% 17% 16% 24% 12% 17% 18% 19% 13%

Don't remember 34 14 20 8 12 1 4 9 1 4 10 9 10 14 5 8 4 3
2% 1% 2% 3% 4% * 1% 3% * 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Refused 62 25 37 3 10 18 12 10 8 14 21 13 14 13 25 14 7 4
3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2%

THES SUNDAY
INDEPENDENT | g gelg

ON SUNDAY

ComRes




Voting Intentions Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th - 12th May 2011

Q.1 Thinking back to the general election last year, which party if any did you vote for?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative
Labour

Liberal Democrat
Other

Did not vote
Don't remember

Refused

THE>

Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4)
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Absolutes/col percents

Voted in 2010 General Election

Liberal
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse Conser- Demo-
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat
2004 615 621 181 76 64 49 6 22 8 282 619 446 403
2004 592 617 172 91 62 64 9 24 13 280 592 453 386
592 512 27 5 18 5 - - 3 - 25 592 - -
30% 87% 4% 3% 20% 8% - - 10% - 9% 100% - -
453 17 389 2 2 4 7 2 - 1 23 - 453 -
23% 3% 63% 1% 2% 7% 11% 22% - 7% 8% - 100% -
386 26 117 149 14 23 4 1 1 9 52 - - 386
19% 4% 19% 87% 16% 37% 7% 11% 4% 68% 18% - - 100%
156 3 12 3 44 17 48 3 13 3 4 - - -
8% * 2% 2% 48% 28% 76% 32% 53% 26% 2% - - -
322 25 63 13 9 8 3 3 8 - 110 - - -
16% 4% 10% 7% 10% 13% 5% 34% 33% - 39% - - -
34 6 3 1 3 4 1 - - - 15 - - -
2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 7% 1% - - - 5% - - -
62 3 6 - 1 * * - - - 51 - - -
3% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% - - - 18% - - -
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Voting Intentions Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th - 12th May 2011

Q.1 Thinking back to the general election last year, which party if any did you vote for?
Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as...?

Conser

Total Labour -vative Lib Dem SNP UKIP Green BNP Plaid Cymru Other Refused Don't know

Unweighted base 2004 587 560 210 49 39 38 21 7 21 68 404

Weighted base 2004 593 540 199 60 46 37 30 11 23 69 395

Conservative 592 36 461 10 3 4 3 1 - - 3 71
30% 6% 85% 5% 5% 10% 9% 2% - - 5% 18%

Labour 453 374 9 8 4 2 3 - 4 4 5 41
23% 63% 2% 4% 6% 5% 8% - 39% 15% 7% 10%

Liberal Democrat 386 85 27 159 2 2 5 - - 5 4 97
19% 14% 5% 80% 4% 4% 14% - - 20% 6% 24%

Other 156 9 10 2 44 27 13 18 3 5 - 24
8% 2% 2% 1% 74% 57% 37% 60% 26% 23% - 6%

Did not vote 322 84 29 19 6 7 10 10 4 9 16 128
16% 14% 5% 10% 11% 14% 27% 32% 35% 38% 24% 32%

Don't remember 34 2 4 1 * 3 2 - - - 2 21
2% * 1% * 1% 6% 5% - - - 3% 5%

Refused 62 4 1 - - 1 - 2 - 1 38 15
3% 1% * - - 3% - 6% - 4% 55% 4%
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Voting Intentions Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th - 12th May 2011

Q.2 If there were a general election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote?

Base: All respondents

Page 4

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total Male  Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 _45-54 _55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Unweighted base 2004 886 1118 185 341 416 362 319 381 680 513 285 526 532 537 490 287 158
Weighted base 2004 983 1021 240 320 380 342 300 421 539 580 419 466 507 525 501 288 183
Absolutely certain (10) 1104 545 559 82 137 181 190 200 314 335 315 211 243 277 272 279 144 132
to vote 55% 55% 55% 34% 43% 48% 56% 67% 75% 62% 54% 50% 52% 55% 52% 56% 50% 72%
9 239 138 100 20 32 58 49 24 56 78 64 54 43 63 68 55 38 14
12% 14% 10% 8% 10% 15% 14% 8% 13% 14% 11% 13% 9% 12% 13% 11% 13% 8%
(8) 186 80 106 40 35 40 36 22 12 46 64 38 36 60 51 45 19 10
9% 8% 10% 17% 11% 11% 10% 7% 3% 9% 11% 9% 8% 12% 10% 9% 7% 6%
()] 95 44 52 17 21 23 12 15 8 28 31 19 18 26 26 19 19 5
5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3%
(6) 54 28 27 6 20 10 8 5 6 8 17 19 11 10 21 10 12 2
3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1%
(5) 61 25 36 9 13 11 16 7 6 11 13 18 19 21 17 11 10 3
3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2%
4) 24 13 11 7 4 5 4 1 4 4 10 4 6 5 8 7 3 2
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
?3) 47 20 27 14 17 11 2 2 - 6 16 15 10 11 13 14 8 1
2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3% 1% 1% - 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
2) 25 14 12 7 7 8 2 2 - 4 8 5 8 6 11 4 5 -
1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% * 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% -
Certain not to vote 1) 86 38 48 18 21 16 14 11 5 9 15 19 43 15 14 32 15 11
4% 4% 5% 8% 7% 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 9% 3% 3% 6% 5% 6%
Refused 20 15 5 8 4 3 1 - 4 3 4 2 11 8 9 2 2 -
1% 2% * 3% 1% 1% * - 1% 1% 1% * 2% 2% 2% * 1% -
Don't know 62 24 38 12 10 14 9 11 5 8 23 14 17 6 15 23 13 4
3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Mean 8.51 8.59 8.43 7.36 7.72 8.30 8.67 8.94 9.44 9.02 8.57 8.27 8.01 8.60 8.47 8.41 8.26 8.96
Standard deviation 2.47 2.40 2.54 3.01 2.90 2.54 2.27 2.17 1.46 1.85 2.31 2.58 3.03 2.26 2.38 2.68 2.64 2.37
Standard error 0.06 0.08 0.08 0.23 0.16 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.08 0.07 0.10 0.16 0.14 0.10 0.11 0.12 0.16 0.19
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Q.2 If there were a general election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Absolutely certain
to vote

Certain not to vote
Refused
Don't know

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error
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ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th - 12th May 2011

Voting Intentions Survey

0Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4)
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Absolutes/col percents

Voted in 2010 General Election

Liberal
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse  Conser- Demo-
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat
2004 615 621 181 76 64 49 6 22 8 282 619 446 403
2004 592 617 172 91 62 64 9 24 13 280 592 453 386
1104 394 381 104 57 37 57 4 13 9 76 399 278 238
55% 66% 62% 60% 62% 60% 90% 45% 52% 71% 27% 67% 61% 62%
239 83 86 22 18 7 1 1 2 3 23 83 64 54
12% 14% 14% 13% 19% 12% 2% 11% 9% 23% 8% 14% 14% 14%
186 60 74 19 6 6 3 - 5 - 25 59 45 27
9% 10% 12% 11% 7% 10% 5% - 19% - 9% 10% 10% 7%
95 33 32 13 5 5 1 2 2 - 9 23 19 21
5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 2% 22% 8% - 3% 4% 4% 5%
54 14 21 8 2 3 1 - 1 - 7 5 14 10
3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 1% - 3% - 2% 1% 3% 3%
61 7 22 7 4 4 - 2 2 1 18 10 10 15
3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 6% - 21% 8% 6% 7% 2% 2% 4%
24 - - - - - - - - - 4 1 6 1
1% - - - - - - - - - 1% * 1% *
47 - - - - - - - - - 13 2 2 4
2% - - - - - - - - - 5% * * 1%
25 - - - - - - - - - 11 - - 2
1% - - - - - - - - - 4% - - *
86 - - - - - - - - - 46 5 3 5
4% - - - - - - - - - 17% 1% 1% 1%
20 - - - - - - - - - 13 1 3 1
1% - - - - - - - - - 5% * 1% *
62 - - - - - - - - - 34 4 9 7
3% - - - - - - - - - 12% 1% 2% 2%
8.51 9.33 9.14 9.05 9.21 8.98 9.77 8.15 8.72 9.45 6.40 9.31 9.09 8.98
2.47 1.14 1.35 1.44 1.33 1.54 0.75 2.13 1.65 1.29 3.59 1.38 1.60 1.85
0.06 0.05 0.05 0.11 0.15 0.19 0.11 0.87 0.35 0.46 0.23 0.06 0.08 0.09
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Voting Intentions Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th - 12th May 2011

Q.2 If there were a general election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Absolutely certain
to vote

Certain not to vote
Refused
Don't know

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error
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Total
2004
2004

(10) 1104
55%
9) 239
12%
(8) 186
9%
@) 95
5%
(6) 54
3%
(5) 61
3%
4 24
1%
3) 47
2%
2) 25
1%
1) 86
4%
20
1%
62
3%

8.51

2.47

0.06

Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as...?

Page 6

Absolutes/col percents

Conser

Labour -vative Lib Dem SNP UKIP Green BNP Plaid Cymru Other Refused Don't know

587 560 210 49 39 38 21 7 21 68 404

593 540 199 60 46 37 30 11 23 69 395

337 366 123 49 29 21 11 5 14 30 119
57% 68% 62% 83% 63% 57% 38% 46% 59% 43% 30%

81 73 23 2 10 3 1 - 1 3 41
14% 13% 12% 4% 22% 8% 4% - 4% 5% 10%

61 44 18 1 4 1 4 - - 5 48
10% 8% 9% 2% 8% 3% 12% - - 7% 12%

19 25 13 1 - 2 2 2 - 3 28
3% 5% 7% 2% - 6% 8% 18% - 5% 7%

17 7 5 1 1 2 1 1 - 1 19
3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 11% - 1% 5%

19 6 7 - 1 - 4 1 - 5 19
3% 1% 3% - 2% - 12% 8% - 7% 5%

13 2 1 1 - - - - - - 7
2% * * 3% - - - - - - 2%

12 5 4 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 22
2% 1% 2% - 2% - 6% - 3% - 5%

1 4 1 - * 2 1 2 * 1 13
* 1% * - 1% 6% 5% 17% 2% 1% 3%

14 4 2 2 - 6 1 - 7 11 38
2% 1% 1% 4% - 15% 4% - 32% 16% 10%

3 1 - - - - 3 - - 10 3
1% * - - - - 9% - - 14% 1%

15 3 3 1 - - - - - 1 38
3% 1% 1% 2% - - - - - 1% 10%

8.75 9.22 8.94 9.31 9.25 7.62 7.34 7.29 6.67 7.34 7.08

2.13 1.60 1.86 2.03 1.49 3.53 2.98 3.09 4.33 3.52 3.14

0.09 0.07 0.13 0.29 0.24 0.57 0.67 1.17 0.95 0.46 0.17
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Voting Intentions Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th - 12th May 2011

Absolutes/col percents

Q.3 If there was a general election tomorrow, would you vote Conservative, Labour, Liberal Democrat or some other party?
Base: All respondents saying 5-10 likely to vote

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Labour

Conservative

Lib Dem

UKIP

SNP

Green

BNP

Plaid Cymru

Other

Refused

Don't know
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Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

1738 781 957 134 274 348 325 293 364 633 447 241 417 480 460 413 244 141

1739 860 880 174 257 323 311 273 402 506 504 360 370 457 455 420 242 166

559 302 257 72 84 127 108 74 94 144 158 131 127 143 124 186 66 41
32% 35% 29% 41% 33% 39% 35% 27% 23% 29% 31% 36% 34% 31% 27% 44% 27% 24%

547 280 267 32 56 96 79 100 184 190 152 111 94 163 175 102 78 30
31% 33% 30% 18% 22% 30% 26% 37% 46% 38% 30% 31% 25% 36% 38% 24% 32% 18%

133 62 71 15 29 18 22 26 23 49 42 15 27 30 35 29 34 5
8% 7% 8% 9% 11% 5% 7% 10% 6% 10% 8% 4% 7% 7% 8% 7% 14% 3%

84 53 32 3 8 7 20 14 32 16 15 27 26 16 34 20 15 -

5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 5% 8% 3% 3% 8% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% -

60 26 34 2 8 14 6 8 22 15 19 8 18 - - - - 60
3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% - - - - 36%

53 21 31 9 10 7 8 10 9 18 20 4 11 17 10 19 5 3
3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2%

21 12 9 1 5 7 4 3 - 4 5 - 12 6 3 11 1 -

1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% -

8 2 6 3 - 1 4 - - 1 - 4 3 - - - 8 -

* * 1% 2% - * 1% - - * - 1% 1% - - - 3% -

11 8 3 2 - 7 - 3 - - 6 3 2 2 1 3 2 4
1% 1% * 1% - 2% - 1% - - 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 2%

45 19 26 3 7 14 12 6 4 8 22 11 4 8 16 10 6 5
3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%

218 74 144 32 49 26 47 29 35 61 66 46 45 71 58 41 28 19

13%

9%

16%

18%

19%

8%

SUNDAY

15%

10%

9%

12%

13% 13% 12% 16% 13% 10% 12% 12%
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Voting Intentions Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th - 12th May 2011

Q.3 If there was a general election tomorrow, would you vote Conservative, Labour, Liberal Democrat or some other party?
Base: All respondents saying 5-10 likely to vote

Absolutes/col percents

Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) Voted in 2010 General Election
Liberal
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse Conser- Demo-
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat

Unweighted base 1738 615 621 181 76 64 49 6 22 8 156 606 424 381

Weighted base 1739 592 617 172 91 62 64 9 24 13 158 579 430 365

Labour 559 - 559 - - - - - - - - 21 365 103
32% - 91% - - - - - - - - 4% 85% 28%

Conservative 547 547 - - - - - - - - - 487 12 23
31% 92% - - - - - - - - - 84% 3% 6%

Lib Dem 133 - - 133 - - - - - - - 4 2 117
8% - - 77% - - - - - - - 1% * 32%

UKIP 84 - - - 84 - - - - - - 15 2 12
5% - - - 93% - - - - - - 3% * 3%

SNP 60 - - - - - 60 - - - - - 6 2
3% - - - - - 94% - - - - - 1% 1%

Green 53 - - - - 53 - - - - - 5 1 20
3% - - - - 85% - - - - - 1% * 5%

BNP 21 - - - - - - - 21 - - 3 - 1

1% - - - - - - - 84% - - * - *

Plaid Cymru 8 - - - - - - 8 - - - - 2 1

* - - - - - - 89% - - - - * *

Other 11 - - - - - - - - 11 - - - 8
1% - - - - - - - - 87% - - - 2%

Refused 45 3 4 2 - - - - - - 39 4 2 3
3% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - - 24% 1% * 1%

Don't know 218 41 54 37 7 9 4 1 4 2 119 41 40 76
13% 7% 9% 21% 7% 15% 6% 11% 16% 13% 76% 7% 9% 21%
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Voting Intentions Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th - 12th May 2011

Q.3 If there was a general election tomorrow, would you vote Conservative, Labour, Liberal Democrat or some other party?

Base: All respondents saying 5-10 likely to vote

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Labour

Conservative

Lib Dem

UKIP

SNP

Green

BNP

Plaid Cymru

Other

Refused

Don't know
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Total
1738
1739

559
32%

547
31%

133
8%

84
5%

60
3%

53
3%

21
1%
8

*

11
1%

45
3%

218
13%

Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as...?

Page 9

Absolutes/col percents

Conser

Labour -vative Lib Dem SNP UKIP Green BNP Plaid Cymru Other Refused Don't know

536 539 197 44 37 31 16 6 12 45 275

535 520 189 55 45 29 23 9 14 47 274

442 8 25 1 8 4 1 2 5 8 55
83% 2% 13% 3% 17% 13% 4% 25% 34% 17% 20%

14 453 9 3 4 4 - - 1 * 59
3% 87% 5% 5% 10% 15% - - 4% 1% 22%

8 3 100 - - 1 - - 1 - 20
1% 1% 53% - - 3% - - 6% - 7%

4 19 5 1 33 - 8 - - - 15
1% 4% 3% 1% 73% - 34% - - - 6%

4 1 1 48 - - - - 2 * 3
1% * 1% 87% - - - - 17% 1% 1%

6 3 3 - - 19 - - - 2 19
1% 1% 2% - - 65% - - - 5% 7%

3 1 - - - - 13 - - - 4
1% * - - - - 55% - - - 1%

- - - - - - - 7 - - 1

- - - - - - - 75% - - *

2 - 3 - - - - - 5 - 2
* - 1% - - - - - 33% - 1%

2 3 3 - - - - - - 33 4
* 1% 2% - - - - - - 70% 1%

49 29 39 2 - 1 2 - 1 3 92
9% 6% 21% 4% - 5% 7% - 6% 6% 33%
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Voting Intentions Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th - 12th May 2011

Page 10

Absolutes/col percents

Q.4 If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, which party do you think you would probably vote for Conservative, Labour, Liberal Democrat

or some other party?
Base: All respondents saying 1-4, DK, Ref for likely to vote or who say DK/Ref at Q3

Gender Age Social Class Region
North Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Total _Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Unweighted base 536 189 347 75 124 117 98 65 57 139 148 84 165 138 147 128 81 42

Weighted base 528 216 311 101 119 97 91 62 58 102 164 116 146 130 144 133 80 41

Labour 98 47 51 24 23 16 16 9 11 25 23 22 29 22 22 38 11 6
19% 22% 16% 23% 20% 17% 17% 14% 19% 24% 14% 19% 20% 17% 15% 29% 13% 13%

Conservative 51 16 35 4 11 12 11 6 7 9 13 16 12 15 12 14 6 3
10% 8% 11% 4% 10% 12% 12% 9% 13% 9% 8% 14% 8% 11% 9% 11% 8% 7%

Lib Dem 29 13 16 8 9 6 2 1 3 9 10 5 6 13 10 3 3 1
6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 3% 1% 5% 9% 6% 4% 4% 10% 7% 2% 4% 2%

Green 24 8 16 3 7 7 4 2 1 4 10 5 5 7 8 4 4 -

4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 7% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% -

BNP 13 8 5 2 5 2 * 1 2 * 2 5 5 1 4 3 1 3
2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% * 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 8%

UKIP 13 6 7 - 2 2 1 3 4 4 5 2 3 2 5 4 - 1
2% 3% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 5% 8% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% - 3%

SNP 8 4 4 2 2 1 - 1 2 - 4 1 3 - - - - 8
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 4% - 2% 1% 2% - - - - 19%

Plaid Cymru 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 -

* - * - - - - - 2% - - - 1% - - - 1% -

Other 11 10 1 2 * 2 1 3 2 2 2 3 3 4 2 5 1 -

2% 5% * 2% * 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% -

Refused 66 27 39 10 9 15 9 15 8 11 22 15 18 14 23 16 8 5
12% 13% 12% 10% 7% 15% 10% 24% 14% 10% 14% 13% 12% 10% 16% 12% 10% 13%

Don't know 214 77 138 47 51 35 46 21 15 38 74 42 61 53 56 46 45 14
41% 35% 44% 47% 43% 36% 51% 33% 25% 37% 45% 36% 42% 41% 39% 35% 56% 34%
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Voting Intentions Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th - 12th May 2011
Absolutes/col percents

Q.4 If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, which party do you think you would probably vote for Conservative, Labour, Liberal Democrat
or some other party?
Base: All respondents saying 1-4, DK, Ref for likely to vote or who say DK/Ref at Q3

0Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) Voted in 2010 General Election

Liberal

Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse  Conser- Demo-

Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat

Unweighted base 536 46 62 39 8 11 3 1 2 2 282 64 63 107

Weighted base 528 45 57 39 7 9 4 1 4 2 280 58 65 99

Labour 98 - 35 - - - - - - - - 6 32 13
19% - 62% - - - - - - - - 11% 49% 13%

Conservative 51 26 - - - - - - - - - 21 3 2
10% 59% - - - - - - - - - 36% 5% 2%

Lib Dem 29 - - 16 - - - - - - - * - 21
6% - - 42% - - - - - - - 1% - 21%

Green 24 - - - - 9 - - - - - 1 5 5
4% - - - - 100% - - - - - 2% 7% 5%

BNP 13 - - - - - - - 4 - - - - 2
2% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - 2%

UKIP 13 - - - 7 - - - - - - 5 - 3
2% - - - 100% - - - - - - 9% - 3%

SNP 8 - - - - - 4 - - - - - 1 2
2% - - - - - 100% - - - - - 2% 2%

Plaid Cymru 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

* - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -

Other 11 - - - - - - - - 2 - - 1 1
2% - - - - - - - - 100% - - 1% 1%

Refused 66 3 1 1 - - - - - - 66 3 1 2
12% 6% 2% 2% - - - - - - 24% 5% 2% 2%

Don't know 214 16 21 22 - - - - - - 214 22 22 50
41% 35% 37% 56% - - - - - - 76% 38% 34% 50%
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Absolutes/col percents

Q.4 If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, which party do you think you would probably vote for Conservative, Labour, Liberal Democrat

or some other party?

Base: All respondents saying 1-4, DK, Ref for likely to vote or who say DK/Ref at Q3

Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as...?

Conser

Total Labour -vative Lib Dem Green BNP SNP Plaid Cymru UKIP Other Refused Don't know

Unweighted base 536 105 58 56 9 6 8 1 2 10 56 225

Weighted base 528 110 53 53 9 9 7 2 1 10 58 217

Labour 98 65 2 6 2 - 1 - - - - 22
19% 59% 4% 11% 23% - 7% - - - - 10%

Conservative 51 2 29 1 - - 1 - - - - 18
10% 1% 55% 2% - - 15% - - - - 8%

Lib Dem 29 3 - 15 - - - - - - - 11
6% 3% - 29% - - - - - - - 5%

Green 24 2 1 2 5 - - - - 1 - 12
4% 1% 2% 4% 59% - - - - 15% - 6%

BNP 13 5 - - - 5 - - - - 1 3
2% 4% - - - 52% - - - - 2% 1%

UKIP 13 4 2 1 - - - - 1 - 1 4
2% 4% 4% 1% - - - - 100% - 2% 2%

SNP 8 - - - - - 5 - - - - 3
2% - - - - - 71% - - - - 1%

Plaid Cymru 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1

* - - - - - - - - - - *

Other 11 1 - - - - - - - 6 * 3
2% 1% - - - - - - - 66% 1% 2%

Refused 66 2 3 1 - 3 - - - - 50 8
12% 2% 5% 1% - 29% - - - - 85% 4%

Don't know 214 28 16 27 2 2 * 2 - 2 6 131
41% 25% 29% 51% 17% 19% 7% 100% - 19% 10% 61%
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Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as...?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Labour
Conservative
Lib Dem
SNP

UKIP

Green

BNP

Plaid Cymru
Other
Refused

Don't know
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

2004 886 1118 185 341 416 362 319 381 680 513 285 526 532 537 490 287 158

2004 983 1021 240 320 380 342 300 421 539 580 419 466 507 525 501 288 183

593 311 282 69 85 125 118 86 110 149 164 137 143 148 129 207 65 45
30% 32% 28% 29% 27% 33% 34% 29% 26% 28% 28% 33% 31% 29% 25% 41% 22% 25%

540 270 270 33 47 92 82 104 183 178 157 110 95 156 174 109 72 30
27% 27% 26% 14% 15% 24% 24% 35% 43% 33% 27% 26% 20% 31% 33% 22% 25% 16%

199 107 92 30 41 28 33 31 36 80 55 28 35 58 54 38 43 7
10% 11% 9% 13% 13% 7% 10% 10% 9% 15% 10% 7% 8% 11% 10% 8% 15% 4%

60 28 32 2 10 15 5 8 19 14 15 10 20 1 - - - 59
3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% * - - - 32%

46 28 19 3 9 8 10 8 9 6 15 11 15 17 11 12 6 -

2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% -

37 17 20 3 9 8 8 6 3 15 7 2 12 16 6 10 2 2
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%

30 22 9 3 7 8 7 2 4 1 7 10 13 8 7 10 6 -

2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% -

11 4 7 3 3 - 5 - - - - 6 5 - - - 11 -

1% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - - - 1% 1% - - - 4% -

23 13 10 4 2 6 1 7 3 4 9 1 9 5 1 5 3 9
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% * 1% 1% 5%

69 25 44 6 13 16 13 14 7 11 21 15 23 14 23 16 10 7
3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%

395 157 238 83 95 75 60 36 46 81 130 88 96 87 120 94 71 24
20% 16% 23% 35% 30% 20% 18% 12% 11% 15% 22% 21% 21% 17% 23% 19% 25% 13%
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Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as...?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Labour

Conservative

Lib Dem

SNP

UKIP

Green

BNP

Plaid Cymru

Other

Refused

Don't know
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Absolutes/col percents

Voted in 2010 General Election

Liberal
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse Conser- Demo-
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat
2004 615 621 181 76 64 49 6 22 8 282 619 446 403
2004 592 617 172 91 62 64 9 24 13 280 592 453 386
593 15 483 10 6 7 4 - 7 3 30 36 374 85
30% 3% 78% 6% 6% 11% 7% - 29% 23% 11% 6% 82% 22%
540 482 11 3 20 3 1 - 1 - 18 461 9 27
27% 81% 2% 2% 22% 4% 1% - 4% - 7% 78% 2% 7%
199 10 30 133 6 6 1 - - 3 27 10 8 159
10% 2% 5% 77% 6% 9% 2% - - 20% 10% 2% 2% 41%
60 4 2 - 1 - 48 - - - * 3 4 2
3% 1% * - 1% - 76% - - - * * 1% 1%
46 4 8 - 33 - - - - - - 4 2 2
2% 1% 1% - 36% - - - - - - 1% 1% *
37 4 4 1 - 19 - - - - 2 3 3 5
2% 1% 1% * - 31% - - - - 1% 1% 1% 1%
30 - 1 - 8 - - - 13 - 4 1 - -
2% - * - 9% - - - 53% - 2% * - -
11 - 2 - - - - 7 - - 2 - 4 -
1% - * - - - - 7% - - 1% - 1% -
23 1 5 1 - - 2 - - 5 2 - 4 5
1% * 1% * - - 4% - - 38% 1% - 1% 1%
69 * 8 - - 2 * - - - 55 3 5 4
3% * 1% - - 4% 1% - - - 20% 1% 1% 1%
395 72 64 24 18 25 6 2 4 2 140 71 41 97
20% 12% 10% 14% 20% 40% 10% 23% 15% 20% 50% 12% 9% 25%
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Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as...?

Base: All respondents

Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as...?

Page 15

Absolutes/col percents

Conser

Total Labour -vative Lib Dem SNP UKIP Green BNP Plaid Cymru Other Refused Don't know
Unweighted base 2004 587 560 210 49 39 38 21 7 21 68 404
Weighted base 2004 593 540 199 60 46 37 30 11 23 69 395
Labour 593 593 - - - - - - - - - R
30% 100% - - - - - - - - - -
Conservative 540 - 540 - - - - - - - - R
27% - 100% - - - - - - - - -
Lib Dem 199 - - 199 - - - - - - - -
10% - - 100% - - - - - - - -
SNP 60 - - - 60 - - - - - - -
3% - - - 100% - - - - - - -
UKIP 46 - - - - 46 - - - - - -
2% - - - - 100% - - - - - -
Green 37 - - - - - 37 - - - - R
2% - - - - - 100% - - - - -
BNP 30 - - - - - - 30 - - - -
2% - - - - - - 100% - - - -
Plaid Cymru 11 - - - - - - - 11 - - R
1% - - - - - - - 100% - - -
Other 23 - - - - - - - - 23 - R
1% - - - - - - - - 100% - -
Refused 69 - - - - - - . . - 69 -
3% - - - - - - - - - 100% -
Don't know 395 - - - - - - . - - - 395

20% - - - - - - - - - - 100%
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Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) - Weighted to Turnout values (Q2)
Base: All respondents expressing a voting intention and saying 5-10 likely to vote

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Labour

Conservative

Lib Dem

UKIP

SNP

Green

BNP

Plaid Cymru

Other

THE
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Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

1584 723 861 120 235 312 296 275 346 590 401 215 378 438 424 380 218 124

1460 737 723 135 192 263 261 240 369 441 417 292 309 384 378 356 196 146

564 297 267 67 88 121 113 76 98 154 163 126 121 146 124 186 66 41
39% 40% 37% 49% 46% 46% 43% 32% 27% 35% 39% 43% 39% 38% 33% 52% 34% 28%

552 277 275 33 55 92 86 99 187 187 158 112 95 165 172 108 76 30
38% 38% 38% 25% 29% 35% 33% 41% 51% 42% 38% 38% 31% 43% 46% 30% 39% 21%

156 69 86 20 35 19 25 29 27 57 46 21 32 43 42 30 35 6
11% 9% 12% 15% 18% 7% 10% 12% 7% 13% 11% 7% 10% 11% 11% 9% 18% 4%

60 32 28 - 1 4 16 13 26 14 8 17 21 13 24 11 10 1
4% 4% 4% - 1% 2% 6% 6% 7% 3% 2% 6% 7% 3% 6% 3% 5% 1%

59 26 33 4 8 13 6 8 20 13 19 8 18 - - - - 59
4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% - - - - 40%

42 20 22 6 3 5 8 10 9 14 15 2 12 15 10 11 4 2
3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1%

13 7 6 2 1 4 4 1 2 2 3 2 6 1 3 6 * 2
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% * 1%

4 1 3 1 - - 3 - * - - 3 2 - - - 4 -

* * * 1% - - 1% - * - - 1% 1% - - - 2% -

10 7 3 2 - 5 1 3 - - 6 2 3 2 2 3 - 4

1%

1%

*

1%

2%
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1%

*

1%

1%

3%
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Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) - Weighted to Turnout values (Q2)
Base: All respondents expressing a voting intention and saying 5-10 likely to vote

Absolutes/col percents

Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) Voted in 2010 General Election
Liberal
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse Conser- Demo-
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat

Unweighted base 1584 615 621 181 55 45 45 3 12 7 61 588 417 345

Weighted base 1460 552 564 156 60 42 59 4 13 10 54 532 391 305

Labour 564 - 564 - - - - - - - 18 24 361 110
39% - 100% - - - - - - - 34% 5% 92% 36%

Conservative 552 552 - - - - - - - - 15 485 16 24
38% 100% - - - - - - - - 28% 91% 4% 8%

Lib Dem 156 - - 156 - - - - - - 20 4 1 137
11% - - 100% - - - - - - 38% 1% * 45%

UKIP 60 - - - 60 - - - - - - 15 2 8
4% - - - 100% - - - - - - 3% * 3%

SNP 59 - - - - - 59 - - - - - 7 3
4% - - - - - 100% - - - - - 2% 1%

Green 42 - - - - 42 - - - - - 3 4 16
3% - - - - 100% - - - - - * 1% 5%

BNP 13 - - - - - - - 13 - - 2 - 1

1% - - - - - - - 100% - - * - *

Plaid Cymru 4 - - - - - - 4 - - - - - -

* - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -

Other 10 - - - - - - - - 10 - - 1 6
1% - - - - - - - - 100% - - * 2%
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Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4) - Weighted to Turnout values (Q2)
Base: All respondents expressing a voting intention and saying 5-10 likely to vote

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Labour

Conservative

Lib Dem

UKIP

SNP

Green

BNP

Plaid Cymru

Other

THE>

Total
1584
1460

564
39%

5562
38%

156
11%

60
4%

59
4%

42
3%

13
1%
4

*

10
1%
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Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as...?

Page 18

Absolutes/col percents

INDEPENDENT

ON SUNDAY

Conser

Labour -vative Lib Dem SNP UKIP Green BNP Plaid Cymru Other Refused Don't know

531 532 193 41 28 27 8 4 11 11 198

489 483 170 52 30 25 12 6 14 9 172

444 10 28 2 7 4 1 2 5 7 55
91% 2% 16% 3% 24% 14% 6% 32% 36% 77% 32%

14 454 9 4 4 3 - - 1 * 63
3% 94% 5% 7% 14% 14% - - 5% 4% 37%

8 3 122 - - 1 - - 1 - 20
2% 1% 2% - - 3% - - 6% - 12%

5 13 4 - 19 - 6 - - - 13
1% 3% 2% - 61% - 53% - - - 7%

4 1 - 46 - - - - 2 * 6
1% * - 89% - - - - 18% 5% 3%

5 2 5 - - 17 - - - 1 12
1% * 3% - - 69% - - - 14% 7%

7 - - - - - 5 - - - 1
1% - - - - - 41% - - - 1%

- - - - - - - 4 - - *

- - - - - - - 68% - - *

1 - 3 - - - - - 5 - 2
* - 1% - - - - - 35% - 1%
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Voting Intentions Survey
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Q.6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements ?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Unweighted base 2004 886 1118 185 341 416 362 319 381 680 513 285 526 532 537 490 287 158
Weighted base 2004 983 1021 240 320 380 342 300 421 539 580 419 466 507 525 501 288 183
Nick Clegq deserves some credit for making the Conservatives think again about their NHS changes.
Agree 985 485 500 112 167 163 170 143 231 295 274 200 216 251 262 240 155 77
49% 49% 49% 47% 52% 43% 50% 48% 55% 55% 47% 48% 46% 50% 50% 48% 54% 42%
Disagree 512 295 217 41 58 107 88 104 114 155 148 91 118 124 128 146 58 56
26% 30% 21% 17% 18% 28% 26% 35% 27% 29% 26% 22% 25% 24% 24% 29% 20% 30%
Don't know 507 203 304 87 95 110 85 53 76 89 158 128 132 132 135 115 75 50
25% 21% 30% 36% 30% 29% 25% 18% 18% 16% 27% 30% 28% 26% 26% 23% 26% 27%
The coalition between the Conservatives and the Liberal Democrats has probably worked out better than the Conservatives trying to go it alone.
Agree 801 406 395 96 132 128 132 127 186 253 221 163 163 196 217 200 126 62
40% 41% 39% 40% 41% 34% 39% 42% 44% 47% 38% 39% 35% 39% 41% 40% 44% 34%
Disagree 688 376 312 64 85 157 114 122 147 185 194 139 170 176 176 192 74 70
34% 38% 31% 27% 27% 41% 33% 41% 35% 34% 33% 33% 36% 35% 33% 38% 26% 38%
Don't know 515 200 314 80 104 95 96 51 89 100 165 117 133 135 132 109 87 52
26% 20% 31% 33% 32% 25% 28% 17% 21% 19% 28% 28% 29% 27% 25% 22% 30% 28%
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Q.6 Do you agree or disagree w
Base: All respondents

Voting Intentions Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th - 12th May 2011

ith the following statements ?

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 2004 983 1021 240 320 380 342 300 421 539 580 419 466 507 525 501 288 183
It would be appropriate for Baroness Thatcher to receive a state funeral after her death.
Agree 595 329 266 70 88 123 82 91 141 179 161 130 125 180 169 128 74 43
30% 33% 26% 29% 27% 32% 24% 30% 33% 33% 28% 31% 27% 36% 32% 26% 26% 23%
Disagree 956 478 478 75 127 163 189 174 228 268 272 188 228 213 221 269 145 108
48% 49% 47% 31% 40% 43% 55% 58% 54% 50% 47% 45% 49% 42% 42% 54% 50% 59%
Don't know 453 176 277 95 105 94 71 35 53 91 148 101 113 113 135 104 68 32
23% 18% 27% 40% 33% 25% 21% 12% 12% 17% 25% 24% 24% 22% 26% 21% 24% 18%
‘Now that Osama bin Laden has been killed, there is no need for British troops in Afghanistan.’
Agree 647 316 330 73 96 127 112 100 140 156 172 150 169 183 173 159 75 58
32% 32% 32% 30% 30% 33% 33% 33% 33% 29% 30% 36% 36% 36% 33% 32% 26% 32%
Disagree 904 492 411 121 142 184 148 143 166 273 269 169 193 215 215 233 148 93
45% 50% 40% 50% 44% 48% 43% 48% 39% 51% 46% 40% 41% 42% 41% 46% 51% 51%
Don't know 453 174 279 46 83 69 82 57 115 110 139 100 104 109 137 110 65 32
23% 18% 27% 19% 26% 18% 24% 19% 27% 20% 24% 24% 22% 21% 26% 22% 23% 17%
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Q.6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements ?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 2004 983 1021 240 320 380 342 300 421 539 580 419 466 507 525 501 288 183
| have heard of the Big Society but don't know what it means.
Agree 804 419 385 101 134 176 115 108 170 216 221 166 201 212 209 192 114 7
40% 43% 38% 42% 42% 46% 34% 36% 40% 40% 38% 40% 43% 42% 40% 38% 40% 42%
Disagree 900 423 476 89 137 145 181 151 197 278 284 172 166 217 230 229 133 91
45% 43% 47% 37% 43% 38% 53% 50% 47% 52% 49% 41% 36% 43% 44% 46% 46% 49%
Don't know 300 141 159 50 49 60 46 42 54 45 76 80 99 78 86 80 40 16
15% 14% 16% 21% 15% 16% 13% 14% 13% 8% 13% 19% 21% 15% 16% 16% 14% 9%
The Government must rethink its plans to hand over most spending decisions in the NHS to GPs/family doctors.
Agree 1248 622 626 131 194 230 211 204 278 350 348 258 292 328 298 331 178 112
62% 63% 61% 55% 61% 61% 62% 68% 66% 65% 60% 62% 63% 65% 57% 66% 62% 61%
Disagree 304 157 147 32 41 51 57 45 78 86 97 51 69 84 93 62 35 30
15% 16% 14% 13% 13% 14% 17% 15% 18% 16% 17% 12% 15% 16% 18% 12% 12% 16%
99 74 52 65 102 135 110 105 95 134 109 74 41

Don't know 452 204 248 7 86
23% 21% 24% 32% 27%
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22%

17%

15%

19%

23%

26%

22%

19%

25%

22%

26%
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Q.6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements ?
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 2004 983 1021 240 320 380 342 300 421 539 580 419 466 507 525 501 288 183
In most cases | have sympathy for people going on strike against public spending cuts.
Agree 971 449 522 121 175 188 179 143 165 237 280 222 233 235 228 263 139 105
48% 46% 51% 51% 55% 49% 52% 47% 39% 44% 48% 53% 50% 46% 44% 52% 48% 58%
Disagree 740 401 339 59 87 133 121 127 212 241 214 134 152 213 203 164 99 61
37% 41% 33% 25% 27% 35% 35% 42% 50% 45% 37% 32% 33% 42% 39% 33% 35% 33%
Don't know 293 133 159 59 58 59 42 30 43 61 87 63 81 59 93 75 49 17
15% 14% 16% 25% 18% 16% 12% 10% 10% 11% 15% 15% 17% 12% 18% 15% 17% 9%
The use of so-called super-injunctions against the press shows that there is one law for the rich and one for the rest.
Agree 1581 772 809 157 226 287 281 259 372 437 445 335 364 387 411 409 224 151
79% 79% 79% 65% 70% 76% 82% 86% 88% 81% 7% 80% 78% 76% 78% 81% 78% 83%
Disagree 170 95 75 27 41 38 27 16 20 56 59 24 30 54 46 35 23 12
8% 10% 7% 11% 13% 10% 8% 5% 5% 10% 10% 6% 7% 11% 9% 7% 8% 6%
Don't know 253 116 138 56 53 55 34 25 29 47 76 60 71 67 68 57 41 20
13% 12% 13% 23% 17% 15% 10% 8% 7% 9% 13% 14% 15% 13% 13% 11% 14% 11%
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Absolutes/col percents
Q.6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements ?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &
South Mid- Eng- South Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 2004 983 1021 240 320 380 342 300 421 539 580 419 466 507 525 501 288 183

Ed Miliband is turning out to be a good leader of the Labour Party.

Agree 444 224 220 64 78 92 74 61 76 116 118 104 106 111 103 133 49 48
22% 23% 22% 27% 24% 24% 22% 20% 18% 21% 20% 25% 23% 22% 20% 26% 17% 26%

Disagree 77 438 339 60 84 138 140 141 214 238 209 167 163 185 234 181 111 67
39% 45% 33% 25% 26% 36% 41% 47% 51% 44% 36% 40% 35% 36% 45% 36% 39% 36%

Don't know 783 320 463 116 158 150 129 98 131 185 253 149 196 211 188 188 127 68
39% 33% 45% 48% 49% 40% 38% 33% 31% 34% 44% 35% 42% 42% 36% 38% 44% 37%

Nick Cleqq is turning out to be a good leader of the Liberal Democrats.

Agree 413 207 206 38 72 76 75 57 94 146 126 67 74 100 112 104 70 27
21% 21% 20% 16% 23% 20% 22% 19% 22% 27% 22% 16% 16% 20% 21% 21% 24% 15%

Disagree 1113 577 536 135 140 211 190 184 253 287 309 241 275 277 270 315 120 130
56% 59% 53% 56% 44% 55% 56% 61% 60% 53% 53% 58% 59% 55% 52% 63% 42% 71%

Don't know 478 199 278 67 108 93 7 59 74 106 145 111 116 130 142 83 97 26
24% 20% 27% 28% 34% 24% 22% 20% 18% 20% 25% 26% 25% 26% 27% 16% 34% 14%
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Q.6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements ?

Base: All respondents

Scotland should be an independent country.

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Weighted base 2004 983 1021 240 320 380 342 300 421 539 580 419 466 507 525 501 288 183

David Cameron is turning out to be a good Prime Minister.

Agree 780 400 380 63 117 132 126 121 220 257 231 156 136 220 242 150 108 59
39% 41% 37% 26% 37% 35% 37% 40% 52% 48% 40% 37% 29% 43% 46% 30% 38% 32%

Disagree 858 434 424 123 133 177 148 125 153 197 243 187 232 199 196 261 104 99
43% 44% 42% 51% 41% 47% 43% 41% 36% 36% 42% 45% 50% 39% 37% 52% 36% 54%

Don't know 365 148 217 54 71 71 68 55 47 85 107 75 98 88 87 90 75 24
18% 15% 21% 22% 22% 19% 20% 18% 11% 16% 18% 18% 21% 17% 17% 18% 26% 13%

Agree 660 333 327 68 100 130 130 89 143 170 175 136 178 163 175 171 81 70
33% 34% 32% 28% 31% 34% 38% 30% 34% 32% 30% 33% 38% 32% 33% 34% 28% 38%

Disagree 849 447 402 115 120 141 121 150 203 255 267 164 163 227 212 202 123 84
42% 45% 39% 48% 37% 37% 35% 50% 48% 47% 46% 39% 35% 45% 40% 40% 43% 46%

Don't know 495 203 292 57 101 109 91 61 76 113 138 118 125 117 137 128 83 29
25% 21% 29% 24% 31% 29% 27% 20% 18% 21% 24% 28% 27% 23% 26% 26% 29% 16%

THE>

INDEPENDENT
ON SUNDAY

SUNDAY

(ggolg

Page 24

Absolutes/col percents

ComRes




Voting Intentions Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th - 12th May 2011

Q.6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements ?
Base: All respondents

Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4)
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Absolutes/col percents

Voted in 2010 General Election

Liberal
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse Conser- Demo-
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat
Unweighted base 2004 615 621 181 76 64 49 6 22 8 282 619 446 403
Weighted base 2004 592 617 172 91 62 64 9 24 13 280 592 453 386
Nick Clegq deserves some credit for making the Conservatives think again about their NHS changes.
Agree 985 323 271 143 43 25 30 7 13 7 99 306 188 252
49% 55% 44% 83% 47% 40% 47% 76% 52% 55% 35% 52% 41% 65%
Disagree 512 127 220 9 31 21 17 2 7 3 44 150 169 67
26% 22% 36% 5% 34% 33% 27% 24% 29% 25% 16% 25% 37% 17%
Don't know 507 141 126 20 17 17 16 - 5 2 137 135 97 66
25% 24% 20% 12% 18% 27% 26% - 19% 20% 49% 23% 21% 17%
The coalition between the Conservatives and the Liberal Democrats has probably worked out better than the Conservatives trying to go it alone.
Agree 801 262 204 134 32 24 20 2 5 9 92 246 144 237
40% 44% 33% 78% 35% 39% 32% 21% 19% 68% 33% 42% 32% 61%
Disagree 688 224 263 10 34 17 27 2 14 4 58 241 200 74
34% 38% 43% 6% 37% 27% 43% 24% 58% 32% 21% 41% 44% 19%
Don't know 515 106 150 28 25 21 16 5 6 - 130 105 109 75
26% 18% 24% 16% 28% 34% 26% 54% 23% - 46% 18% 24% 19%
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Q.6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements ?
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Voted in 2010 General Election

Liberal
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse Conser- Demo-
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat
Weighted base 2004 592 617 172 91 62 64 9 24 13 280 592 453 386
It would be appropriate for Baroness Thatcher to receive a state funeral after her death.
Agree 595 286 133 33 30 12 12 4 6 1 51 286 91 76
30% 48% 22% 19% 33% 20% 19% 43% 25% 8% 18% 48% 20% 20%
Disagree 956 190 377 98 49 35 40 3 11 9 113 195 272 233
48% 32% 61% 57% 54% 57% 63% 34% 43% 2% 40% 33% 60% 60%
Don't know 453 115 106 41 12 14 11 2 8 2 115 110 91 76
23% 19% 17% 24% 13% 23% 18% 22% 31% 20% 41% 19% 20% 20%
‘Now that Osama bin Laden has been killed, there is no need for British troops in Afghanistan.’
Agree 647 167 202 51 52 23 21 6 12 7 69 176 131 126
32% 28% 33% 30% 56% 37% 34% 68% 51% 57% 25% 30% 29% 33%
Disagree 904 292 289 82 25 30 34 2 7 5 109 289 231 179
45% 49% 47% 48% 27% 48% 53% 22% 29% 43% 39% 49% 51% 46%
Don't know 453 133 126 39 15 9 9 1 5 - 101 127 91 81
23% 22% 20% 23% 16% 15% 14% 10% 20% - 36% 22% 20% 21%
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Q.6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements ?
Base: All respondents

Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4)
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Absolutes/col percents

Voted in 2010 General Election

Liberal
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse Conser- Demo-
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat
Weighted base 2004 592 617 172 91 62 64 9 24 13 280 592 453 386
| have heard of the Big Society but don't know what it means.
Agree 804 208 260 63 44 24 30 5 14 7 109 209 199 158
40% 35% 42% 36% 49% 38% 47% 58% 58% 55% 39% 35% 44% 41%
Disagree 900 301 272 92 41 33 30 4 7 6 95 301 187 194
45% 51% 44% 53% 44% 53% 48% 42% 28% 45% 34% 51% 41% 50%
Don't know 300 83 85 18 6 6 3 - 4 - 75 82 67 34
15% 14% 14% 10% 7% 9% 5% - 15% - 27% 14% 15% 9%
The Government must rethink its plans to hand over most spending decisions in the NHS to GPs/family doctors.
Agree 1248 296 470 127 67 43 38 3 17 8 135 299 333 282
62% 50% 76% 74% 73% 70% 60% 33% 70% 63% 48% 51% 74% 73%
Disagree 304 152 57 17 14 10 11 3 1 1 27 148 51 33
15% 26% 9% 10% 15% 16% 18% 35% 2% 6% 10% 25% 11% 9%
Don't know 452 144 90 29 11 9 14 3 7 4 117 145 69 71
23% 24% 15% 17% 12% 14% 22% 32% 27% 31% 42% 24% 15% 18%
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Absolutes/col percents

Voted in 2010 General Election

Liberal
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse Conser- Demo-
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat
Weighted base 2004 592 617 172 91 62 64 9 24 13 280 592 453 386
In most cases | have sympathy for people going on strike against public spending cuts.
Agree 971 141 441 71 40 45 42 8 11 6 114 148 313 200
48% 24% 71% 41% 44% 73% 65% 89% 43% 50% 41% 25% 69% 52%
Disagree 740 403 99 70 45 13 19 1 10 4 55 396 79 122
37% 68% 16% 41% 49% 21% 29% 11% 42% 31% 20% 67% 18% 32%
Don't know 293 47 77 31 6 4 4 - 4 2 110 48 61 64
15% 8% 12% 18% 6% 6% 6% - 15% 20% 39% 8% 14% 17%
The use of so-called super-injunctions against the press shows that there is one law for the rich and one for the rest.
Agree 1581 466 516 137 89 49 54 9 22 12 166 469 371 318
79% 79% 84% 80% 98% 79% 84% 100% 88% 93% 59% 79% 82% 82%
Disagree 170 65 40 18 1 6 3 - 2 - 24 61 35 26
8% 11% 6% 10% 1% 10% 5% - 9% - 9% 10% 8% 7%
Don't know 253 61 61 17 2 7 7 - 1 1 90 61 48 42
13% 10% 10% 10% 2% 11% 11% - 3% 7% 32% 10% 11% 11%
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Q.6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements ?
Base: All respondents

Q.3/4/5 Voting Intention (including Squeeze & DK/Refuse at Q.4)
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Absolutes/col percents

Voted in 2010 General Election

Liberal
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse Conser- Demo-
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat
Weighted base 2004 592 617 172 91 62 64 9 24 13 280 592 453 386
Ed Miliband is turning out to be a good leader of the Labour Party.
Agree 444 37 298 26 10 9 19 - 4 - 20 56 204 85
22% 6% 48% 15% 11% 15% 29% - 18% - 7% 9% 45% 22%
Disagree 777 392 109 65 55 23 28 8 12 4 59 384 91 132
39% 66% 18% 38% 61% 38% 43% 89% 49% 31% 21% 65% 20% 34%
Don't know 783 163 210 81 26 29 18 1 8 9 200 152 159 168
39% 28% 34% 47% 28% 47% 27% 11% 33% 69% 71% 26% 35% 44%
Nick Cleqq is turning out to be a good leader of the Liberal Democrats.
Agree 413 169 63 100 12 10 6 1 1 1 29 161 52 127
21% 29% 10% 58% 13% 17% 10% 11% 6% 7% 10% 27% 11% 33%
Disagree 1113 278 466 30 68 45 48 5 16 8 98 299 336 175
56% 47% 76% 17% 74% 73% 76% 57% 66% 64% 35% 50% 74% 45%
Don't know 478 146 88 42 12 6 9 3 7 4 152 132 65 83
24% 25% 14% 24% 13% 10% 15% 32% 28% 29% 55% 22% 14% 22%
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Q.6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements ?
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Absolutes/col percents

Voted in 2010 General Election

Liberal
Conser- Plaid DK/Refuse Conser- Demo-
Total vative Labour Lib Dem UKIP Green SNP Cymru BNP Other at Q4 vative Labour crat
Weighted base 2004 592 617 172 91 62 64 9 24 13 280 592 453 386
David Cameron is turning out to be a good Prime Minister.
Agree 780 505 64 80 24 10 17 1 3 4 57 471 61 124
39% 85% 10% 47% 26% 16% 27% 11% 12% 28% 20% 80% 13% 32%
Disagree 858 25 474 52 50 40 38 4 16 4 90 64 333 181
43% 4% 7% 30% 55% 65% 59% 45% 66% 32% 32% 11% 73% 47%
Don't know 365 62 79 40 17 12 9 4 5 5 133 57 59 80
18% 10% 13% 23% 19% 19% 14% 43% 22% 40% 47% 10% 13% 21%
Scotland should be an independent country.
Agree 660 210 193 57 38 7 44 5 15 3 71 196 134 120
33% 36% 31% 33% 42% 12% 69% 56% 62% 21% 25% 33% 30% 31%
Disagree 849 282 273 75 41 35 12 - 2 6 89 289 206 166
42% 48% 44% 44% 45% 56% 18% - 9% 50% 32% 49% 45% 43%
Don't know 495 100 151 40 12 20 8 4 7 4 120 107 113 100
25% 17% 25% 23% 13% 33% 13% 44% 29% 29% 43% 18% 25% 26%
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Absolutes/col percents

Conser
Total Labour -vative Lib Dem SNP UKIP Green BNP Plaid Cymru Other Refused Don't know
Unweighted base 2004 587 560 210 49 39 38 21 7 21 68 404
Weighted base 2004 593 540 199 60 46 37 30 11 23 69 395
Nick Cleqq deserves some credit for making the Conservatives think again about their NHS changes.
Agree 985 276 283 152 31 14 20 17 6 4 23 160
49% 47% 52% 76% 52% 30% 54% 55% 52% 16% 33% 41%
Disagree 512 202 133 23 13 22 8 8 2 10 22 69
26% 34% 25% 11% 23% 48% 22% 26% 20% 42% 31% 17%
Don't know 507 115 125 24 15 10 9 6 3 10 24 166
25% 19% 23% 12% 26% 22% 24% 19% 28% 42% 35% 42%
The coalition between the Conservatives and the Liberal Democrats has probably worked out better than the Conservatives trying to go it alone.
Agree 801 198 234 141 24 11 15 5 1 5 21 146
40% 33% 43% 71% 40% 25% 40% 18% 8% 21% 30% 37%
Disagree 688 244 216 28 24 27 13 14 2 14 22 83
34% 41% 40% 14% 40% 59% 35% 48% 20% 62% 31% 21%
Don't know 515 152 89 30 12 7 9 10 8 4 27 166
26% 26% 17% 15% 20% 16% 25% 34% 72% 17% 39% 42%
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Base: All respondents

Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as...?

Page 32

Absolutes/col percents

Conser
Total Labour -vative Lib Dem SNP UKIP Green BNP Plaid Cymru Other Refused Don't know
Weighted base 2004 593 540 199 60 46 37 30 11 23 69 395
It would be appropriate for Baroness Thatcher to receive a state funeral after her death.
Agree 595 121 289 49 13 15 11 5 3 3 11 75
30% 20% 54% 25% 22% 32% 31% 17% 26% 11% 16% 19%
Disagree 956 368 164 111 35 22 17 23 3 18 30 163
48% 62% 30% 56% 59% 48% 47% 76% 28% 79% 44% 41%
Don't know 453 105 86 39 11 9 8 2 5 2 28 157
23% 18% 16% 19% 18% 20% 22% 7% 46% 10% 40% 40%
‘Now that Osama bin Laden has been killed, there is no need for British troops in Afghanistan.’
Agree 647 189 163 59 24 27 12 20 6 11 19 116
32% 32% 30% 29% 41% 59% 32% 66% 57% 50% 27% 29%
Disagree 904 291 265 101 29 10 20 7 2 11 25 143
45% 49% 49% 51% 48% 21% 56% 23% 18% 48% 36% 36%
Don't know 453 113 112 39 7 9 5 3 3 * 26 137
23% 19% 21% 20% 11% 20% 13% 11% 25% 2% 37% 35%
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Absolutes/col percents

Conser
Total Labour -vative Lib Dem SNP UKIP Green BNP Plaid Cymru Other Refused Don't know
Weighted base 2004 593 540 199 60 46 37 30 11 23 69 395
| have heard of the Big Society but don't know what it means.
Agree 804 256 180 83 30 21 15 15 3 8 26 167
40% 43% 33% 41% 51% 46% 40% 48% 28% 36% 37% 42%
Disagree 900 258 281 96 25 19 20 12 5 14 24 146
45% 43% 52% 48% 42% 41% 55% 40% 44% 58% 35% 37%
Don't know 300 79 79 20 4 6 2 4 3 1 19 83
15% 13% 15% 10% 7% 13% 6% 12% 28% 5% 28% 21%
The Government must rethink its plans to hand over most spending decisions in the NHS to GPs/family doctors.
Agree 1248 439 276 150 31 32 22 23 1 19 37 217
62% 74% 51% 75% 53% 70% 59% 76% 8% 84% 53% 55%
Disagree 304 54 151 22 15 7 6 5 4 2 7 31
15% 9% 28% 11% 25% 16% 16% 16% 38% 7% 11% 8%
Don't know 452 100 113 27 14 6 9 2 6 2 25 148
23% 17% 21% 14% 23% 14% 26% 8% 54% 9% 36% 37%
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Base: All respondents

Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as...?
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Absolutes/col percents

Conser
Total Labour -vative Lib Dem SNP UKIP Green BNP Plaid Cymru Other Refused Don't know
Weighted base 2004 593 540 199 60 46 37 30 11 23 69 395
In most cases | have sympathy for people going on strike against public spending cuts.
Agree 971 410 132 96 36 29 22 13 8 15 34 176
48% 69% 24% 48% 60% 63% 60% 43% 72% 64% 49% 44%
Disagree 740 111 369 72 21 16 12 17 - 6 14 102
37% 19% 68% 36% 36% 35% 34% 55% - 28% 21% 26%
Don't know 293 72 40 31 3 1 2 1 3 2 21 117
15% 12% 7% 16% 4% 2% 6% 3% 28% 8% 30% 30%
The use of so-called super-injunctions against the press shows that there is one law for the rich and one for the rest.
Agree 1581 508 429 161 52 43 28 26 8 22 43 261
79% 86% 79% 81% 87% 93% 76% 84% 72% 96% 63% 66%
Disagree 170 37 58 23 4 1 5 5 - - 7 31
8% 6% 11% 11% 6% 2% 14% 16% - - 10% 8%
Don't know 253 47 54 16 4 2 4 - 3 1 19 103
13% 8% 10% 8% 7% 5% 10% - 28% 4% 27% 26%
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Base: All respondents

Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as...?
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Absolutes/col percents

Conser
Total Labour -vative Lib Dem SNP UKIP Green BNP Plaid Cymru Other Refused Don't know
Weighted base 2004 593 540 199 60 46 37 30 11 23 69 395
Ed Miliband is turning out to be a good leader of the Labour Party.
Agree 444 269 40 38 19 8 5 3 1 2 9 51
22% 45% 7% 19% 31% 17% 13% 11% 10% 9% 13% 13%
Disagree 777 119 361 75 24 25 14 18 7 7 16 110
39% 20% 67% 38% 40% 55% 39% 61% 62% 29% 24% 28%
Don't know 783 206 140 86 17 13 18 9 3 14 44 234
39% 35% 26% 43% 29% 29% 48% 28% 28% 62% 64% 59%
Nick Cleqq is turning out to be a good leader of the Liberal Democrats.
Agree 413 69 161 94 6 2 6 1 1 1 13 61
21% 12% 30% 47% 10% 4% 15% 2% 10% 6% 19% 15%
Disagree 1113 437 257 65 46 39 21 24 4 21 29 171
56% 74% 48% 33% 78% 84% 57% 78% 36% 90% 42% 43%
Don't know 478 87 123 41 8 5 10 6 6 1 27 164
21% 13% 11% 28% 21% 54% 4% 39% 41%
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Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as...?

Page 36

Absolutes/col percents

Conser
Total Labour -vative Lib Dem SNP UKIP Green BNP Plaid Cymru Other Refused Don't know
Weighted base 2004 593 540 199 60 46 37 30 11 23 69 395
David Cameron is turning out to be a good Prime Minister.
Agree 780 77 435 82 15 9 6 7 1 5 21 121
39% 13% 81% 41% 26% 19% 18% 22% 10% 24% 30% 31%
Disagree 858 436 49 81 37 33 19 21 4 17 25 138
43% 73% 9% 40% 63% 72% 51% 69% 36% 72% 36% 35%
Don't know 365 80 56 36 7 5 11 3 6 1 24 137
18% 14% 10% 18% 12% 10% 31% 9% 54% 4% 34% 35%
Scotland should be an independent country.
Agree 660 192 187 58 45 24 8 16 6 14 17 92
33% 32% 35% 29% 76% 52% 23% 52% 57% 59% 25% 23%
Disagree 849 257 271 100 6 16 18 10 - 7 26 138
42% 43% 50% 50% 11% 35% 49% 33% - 31% 37% 35%
Don't know 495 145 82 42 8 6 10 5 5 2 26 165
25% 24% 15% 21% 13% 13% 28% 15% 43% 10% 38% 42%
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Voting Intentions Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th - 12th May 2011

Q.6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements ?
Base: All respondents

Region
Yorks

Scot-  North  North & West East- South  South East

Total land East West  Humber _Mids __Wales ern _ London _ East West Mids

Unweighted base 2004 158 95 213 182 191 95 196 243 289 192 150

Weighted base 2004 183 90 235 177 184 106 186 250 257 181 154

Nick Clegq deserves some credit for making the Conservatives think again about their NHS changes.

Agree 985 77 45 106 88 90 57 90 117 134 98 82
49% 42% 51% 45% 50% 49% 53% 48% 47% 52% 54% 53%

Disagree 512 56 25 7 44 49 27 43 59 64 31 37
26% 30% 28% 33% 25% 27% 25% 23% 24% 25% 17% 24%

Don't know 507 50 20 51 44 45 23 54 74 58 52 36

The coalition between the Conservatives and the Liberal Democrats has probably worked out better than the Conservatives trying to go it alone.
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Q.6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements ?

Base: All respondents

Weighted base 2004 183

Agree 595 43

Disagree 956 108

Don't know 453 32

Agree 647 58

Disagree 904 93

Region
Yorks
Scot-  North  North & West East- South  South East
Total land East West  Humber _Mids __Wales ern London _ East West Mids
90 235 177 184 106 186 250 257 181 154
It would be appropriate for Baroness Thatcher to receive a state funeral after her death.
16 60 53 65 27 50 82 99 48 54
30% 23% 17% 26% 30% 35% 25% 27% 33% 38% 26% 35%
50 128 91 74 57 87 118 96 88 60
48% 59% 56% 55% 51% 40% 54% 47% 47% 37% 48% 39%
24 46 33 45 22 50 51 63 46 40
23% 18% 27% 20% 19% 24% 21% 27% 20% 24% 25% 26%
‘Now that Osama bin Laden has been killed, there is no need for British troops in Afghanistan.’
24 76 59 66 29 56 94 89 46 51
32% 32% 27% 32% 33% 36% 27% 30% 38% 35% 25% 33%
43 104 86 64 52 91 101 114 96 60
45% 51% 48% 44% 48% 35% 49% 49% 41% 44% 53% 39%
23 55 33 54 25 40 55 54 40 43

Don't know 453 32
23% 17%
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Voting Intentions Survey

Q.6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements ?

Base: All respondents

Region
Yorks
Scot-  North  North & West East- South  South East
Total land East West  Humber _Mids __Wales ern London _ East West Mids
Weighted base 2004 183 90 235 177 184 106 186 250 257 181 154
| have heard of the Big Society but don't know what it means.
Agree 804 77 35 93 63 72 46 78 107 106 68 59
40% 42% 39% 40% 36% 39% 43% 42% 43% 41% 38% 38%
Disagree 900 91 36 114 78 75 45 82 109 108 88 73
45% 49% 40% 49% 44% 41% 42% 44% 43% 42% 49% 47%
Don't know 300 16 18 27 35 37 15 27 35 43 25 22
15% 9% 20% 11% 20% 20% 14% 14% 14% 17% 14% 14%
The Government must rethink its plans to hand over most spending decisions in the NHS to GPs/family doctors.
Agree 1248 112 63 148 120 107 68 113 169 160 111 78
62% 61% 70% 63% 68% 58% 64% 61% 67% 62% 61% 50%
Disagree 304 30 9 30 23 27 14 29 39 45 21 37
15% 16% 11% 13% 13% 15% 13% 16% 16% 17% 12% 24%
Don't know 452 41 18 57 34 50 25 44 42 53 50 39
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Q.6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements ?
Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Region

Yorks
Scot-  North  North & West East- South  South East
Total land East West  Humber _Mids __Wales ern London _ East West Mids

Weighted base 2004 183 90 235 177 184 106 186 250 257 181 154

In most cases | have sympathy for people going on strike against public spending cuts.

Agree 971 105 45 131 87 85 63 86 115 121 76 58
48% 58% 50% 56% 49% 46% 60% 46% 46% 47% 42% 38%

Disagree 740 61 33 73 59 70 28 63 111 102 72 70
37% 33% 36% 31% 33% 38% 26% 34% 44% 40% 40% 45%

Don't know 293 17 12 31 31 29 15 38 25 34 34 26
15% 9% 14% 13% 17% 16% 14% 20% 10% 13% 19% 17%

The use of so-called super-injunctions against the press shows that there is one law for the rich and one for the rest.

Agree 1581 151 72 194 143 140 88 147 186 201 136 123
79% 83% 80% 83% 81% 76% 83% 79% 74% 78% 75% 80%

Disagree 170 12 5 19 12 16 5 13 28 25 18 17
8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 9% 4% 7% 11% 10% 10% 11%

Don't know 253 20 13 22 22 27 14 26 36 31 27 14
13% 11% 15% 9% 12% 15% 13% 14% 14% 12% 15% 9%
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Voting Intentions Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th - 12th May 2011

Q.6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements ?

Base: All respondents

Region
Yorks
Scot-  North  North & West East- South  South East
Total land East West  Humber _Mids __Wales ern London _ East West Mids
Weighted base 2004 183 90 235 177 184 106 186 250 257 181 154
Ed Miliband is turning out to be a good leader of the Labour Party.
Agree 444 48 20 64 49 43 21 36 69 42 28 23
22% 26% 22% 27% 28% 24% 19% 19% 28% 16% 16% 15%
Disagree 777 67 33 81 67 71 43 87 87 98 69 75
39% 36% 36% 35% 38% 39% 40% 47% 35% 38% 38% 49%
Don't know 783 68 37 89 61 69 43 63 94 117 84 56
39% 37% 42% 38% 35% 38% 41% 34% 38% 46% 46% 36%
Nick Cleqq is turning out to be a good leader of the Liberal Democrats.
Agree 413 27 19 45 39 41 26 40 52 48 44 32
21% 15% 21% 19% 22% 22% 24% 21% 21% 19% 24% 21%
Disagree 1113 130 52 152 110 100 54 95 139 139 66 74
56% 71% 58% 65% 62% 55% 51% 51% 55% 54% 37% 48%
Don't know 478 26 18 37 27 43 27 51 59 71 71 48
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ONLINE Fieldwork : 11th - 12th May 2011

Voting Intentions Survey

Q.6 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements ?
Base: All respondents

Region
Yorks
Scot-  North  North & West East- South  South East
Total land East West  Humber _Mids __Wales ern London _ East West Mids
Weighted base 2004 183 90 235 177 184 106 186 250 257 181 154
David Cameron is turning out to be a good Prime Minister.
Agree 780 59 24 69 58 82 32 91 105 115 76 69
39% 32% 26% 29% 33% 44% 30% 49% 42% 45% 42% 45%
Disagree 858 99 47 124 90 74 46 68 101 98 58 54
43% 54% 52% 53% 51% 40% 43% 37% 40% 38% 32% 35%
Don't know 365 24 19 42 29 29 28 27 44 44 47 31
18% 13% 22% 18% 16% 16% 27% 14% 18% 17% 26% 20%
Scotland should be an independent country.
Agree 660 70 25 77 69 56 25 70 80 83 56 50
33% 38% 27% 33% 39% 30% 23% 37% 32% 32% 31% 32%
Disagree 849 84 41 96 65 88 42 67 111 115 81 58
42% 46% 45% 41% 37% 48% 39% 36% 45% 45% 45% 38%
Don't know 495 29 25 61 42 40 39 50 59 58 44 46
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Weighting table

OPINION POLL
Online Fieldwork: 11™ — 12" May 2011

Q.1 Thinking back to the general election last year, which party if any did you vote for?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Other

Did not vote

Don't remember

Refused
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Unweighted Weighted
Total Total

2004 2004
2004 2004
617 592

31% 30%

470 453

23% 23%

379 386

19% 19%

120 156

6% 8%

322 322

16% 16%

34 34

2% 2%

62 62

3%

3%
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